Publ. 3–EN 2200–B (dig.)
DENISON HYDRAULICS
Proportional Pressure Control Valves
Series P2 & 4VP01
FEATURES, SYMBOLES
2
FEATURES
x Electrical proportional adjustment of operating pressure in hydraulic systems.

ZDV–P01–1–S0–D1 (max. 70 bar), 098–91201–0
ZDV–P01–5–S0–D1 (max. 350 bar), 098–91202–0
Ordering Code 4VP0 * * G12 B * ** *
Series
Pressure Range
1 = . . . 50 bar
2 = . . . 105 bar
3 = . . . 210 bar
5 = . . . 350 bar
Orifice in P
0 = without orifice
1 = 0.6 mm dia.
2 = 0.8 mm dia.
3 = 1.0 mm dia.
4 = 1.2 mm dia.
Modification
Electrical Connector
w/o code = connector not supplied
C1 = connector PG 11
Seal Class
1 = NBR-seals (Standard)
4 = EPDM-seals
5 = FPM-seals (Viton) `
Design Letter
Solenoid Voltage
G12 = 12 VDC
MOUNTING CONFIGURATION, SUBPLATES FOR 4VP01
7
MOUNTING CONFIGURATION (according to CETOP, ISO and DIN)
Block mounting face
Flatness 0.01 mm / 100 mm length
Surface finish 0,8
B
For valves ordered without subplate, mounting screws
must be ordered separately.
4 Mounting screws Order-No.
M 5 x 30, DIN 912; 10.9 700–70834–8
10–24 UNC–2A x 11⁄4HH (SAE) 358–10183–8
or
Torque 8.3 Nm
SUBPLATES
Model No. Order No. Weight d1 (A, B, P, T) d2 Thread for mount. screws d3
SS–B–04–G 136 S26–32959–0 1.4 kg G 1⁄4HH l 23 x 1 M 5
SS–B–06–G 136 S26–32960–0 1.4 kg G 3⁄8HH l 26 x 1 M 5
SS–B–08–G 136 S26–32961–0 1.7 kg G 1⁄2HH l 31 x 1 M 5
Mounting screws are included in subplate order.
M5 or 10–24 UNC–2A (15 lg.)
1⁄4HH & 3⁄8HH Subplates
panel opening dia. 76 (79)
40 (46)
44
(46)